Value Unit
-30 V
-1.6 V
-55 A
6.1 mW
8.9 mW
Marking MSL Form Reel(pcs)
Per Carton
(pcs)
JMTK100P03A 3 Tape&Reel 2500 25000
Symbol Unit
VDS V
VGS V
TC = 25°C
TC = 100°C
IDM A
EAS mJ
TC = 25°C
TC = 100°C
TJ, TSTG °C
Symbol Unit
RθJA
RθJC
Package
TO-252-3L
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient
(3) 41
°C/W
Parameter Max
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case 2.9
Ordering Information
Device
RDS(ON)_Typ(@VGS=-4.5V
JMTK100P03A
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TC = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Thermal Characteristics
䑓
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Off Characteristics
V(BR)DSS -30 - - V
IDSS - - -1.0 mA
IGSS - - ±100 nA
VGS(th) -1.1 -1.6 -2.5 V
- 6.1 10.0 mW
- 8.9 16.0 mW
Rg - 5.6 - W
Ciss 2489 3485 4705 pF
Coss 283 397 536 pF
Crss 240 336 454 pF
Qg 44 62 83 nC
Qgs 7 10 13 nC
Qgd 9 12 16 nC
td(on) - 16 - ns
tr - 62 - ns
td(off) - 55 - ns
tf - 70 - ns
IS - - -55 A
ISM - - -221 A
VSD - 1.2 V
trr 15 22 29 ns
Qrr - 11.5 - nC
Notes: 1. Repetitive Rating: Pulse Width Limited by Maximum Junction Temperature.
2. EAS condition: Starting TJ=25C, VDD=-15V, V
Typical Performance Characteristics
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMTK100P03A
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMTK100P03A
0.90
0.95
1.00
1.05
1.10
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160 200
N
o
rm
a
li
z
e
d
 V
(B
R
)D
S
S
TJ(℃) Junction Temperature
Figure 11: Normalized Breakdown voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
ID = -1mA
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160 200
N
o
rm
a
li
z
e
d
 R
D
S
(O
N
)
TJ(℃) Junction Temperature
Figure 12: Normalized on Resistance vs.
Junction Temperature
VGS = -10V
Pulse Width≤300μs
Duty Cycle≤0.5%
VGS = -4.5V
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100
-I
D
(A
)
-VDS(V)
Figure 15: Maximum Safe Operating Area
100us
1ms
DC
Limited by RDS(ON)
TC = 25°C
Single Puse
10us
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 4 8 12 16 20
R
D
S(
O
N
)
(m
W
)
-VGS(V)
Figure 14: RDS(ON) vs. VGS
ID = -30A
TJ = 25℃
TJ = 150℃
Pulse Width≤300μs
Duty Cycle≤0.5%
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160 200
N
o
rm
a
li
z
e
d
 V
th
TJ(℃) Junction Temperature
Figure 13: Normalized Threshold Voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
VDS = VGS
ID = -250uA
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers.                                                                             REV 1.2 | 5/7
Test Circuit
JMTK100P03A
Figure 1: Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Figure 2: Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
Figure 3: Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit& Waveform
Figure 4: Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers.                                                                             REV 1.2 | 6/7
Package Mechanical Data(TO-252-3L)
JMTK100P03A